1
Doc. No. MD-1019, Rev. F© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
DESCRIPTION
The CAT28F010 is a high speed 128K x 8-bit electrically
erasable and reprogrammable Flash memory ideally
suited for applications requiring in-system or after-sale
code updates. Electrical erasure of the full memory

14Doc. No. MD-1019, Rev. F © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28F010NI-90T(PLCC, Industrial Temperature, 90 ns access time, Tape & Reel).
* -40˚ to +125˚ is available upon request.
A.C. CHARACTERISTICS, Read Operation
VCC = +5V ±10%, unless otherwise specified.
JEDEC Standard 28F010-90 28F010-12
Symbol Symbol Parameter Min. Typ Max Min. Typ Max. Unit
tAVAV tWC Write Cycle Time 90 120 ns
tAVEL tAS Address Setup Time 0 0 ns
tELAX tAH Address Hold Time 40 40 ns
tDVEH tDS Data Setup Time 40 40 ns
tEHDX tDH Data Hold Time 10 10 ns
tEHGL Write Recovery Time
- Before Read 0 0 µs
tGHEL Read Recovery Time
- Before Write 0 0 µs
tWLEL tWS WE Setup time Before CE 0 0 ns
tEHWH   - WE Hold Time After CE 0 0 ns
tELEH tCP Write Pulse Width 40 40 ns
tEHEL tCPH Write Pulse Width High 20 20 ns
tVPEL  - VPP Setup Time to CE Low 100 100 ns
Prefix Device # Suffix
28F010 N I
Product
Number
Tape & Reel
T: 500/Reel
Package
N: PLCC
T: TSOP (8mmx20mm)
TR: TSOP (Reverse Pinout)
-90CAT
Optional
Company ID
Temperature Range
*
Speed
90: 90ns
12: 120ns
G: PLCC (Lead free, Halogen free)
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
H: TSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
HR: TSOP (Reverse Pinout)
       (Lead free, Halogen free)
T
CAT28F010
15 Doc. No. MD-1019, Rev. F© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Description
01-Jul-04 D Added Green Packages in all areas.